11/15/22, 9:50 AM Mail - Mike Campbell - Outlook

Fwd: CHIRP IGT Notification Second Half of Year 2 (SFY23)

dhaehn@ccmhospital.com <dhaehn@ccmhospital.com>
Thu 11/3/2022 4:23 PM

To: Lisa Swenson <lswenson@ccmhospital.com>;Mike Campbell <Mike.Campbell@co.clay.tx.us>;Danja
Bloodworth <Danja.Bloodworth@co.clay.tx.us>;Dannielle Moore <Dannielle.Moore@co.clay.tx.us>

U 2 attachments (636 KB)
11-02-2022-chirp-npi-verification-modeling- MRSA West.xlsx; SFY2023 CHIRP SDA Allocation Form.xls;

Judge, Lisa, Danja, Dannielle,
Please see email below.
Our IGT payment of $18,321 is due on Nov 16.

Looks like we will get $89,000 in return.

Debra Haehn

CFO

Clay County Memorial Hospital
940 235 1202

Like Us on Facebook at: Clay County Memorial Hospital, TX Facebook
Visit our website at: www.ccmhospital.com

**** Internet E-mail Confidentiality ****

The information contained in this communication is the property of CCMH and contains confidential and privileged
information intended only for the personal and confidential use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed. If
you are not the addres=ce indicated in the message (or an agent responsible for delivery of the message to such
person), you are hereby notified that you have received this communication in error and that any review,
dissemination, copying or unauthorized use of this message is strictly prohibited. In such case, you should destroy

this message and kindly notify the sender by reply e-mail.

=

httos //outlook office com/mail/id/ ANOQKADACOGIJANDRkILWIAMDAINGRIMSOSMikS! TJhAMDOWZ GlIzNDKOYQAQAN3I77K2ZW4VIL ubl sOiasWWce%3D 1/6



11/15/22, 9:50 AM Mail - Mike Campbell - Outlook

--- Original message ---

Subject: CHIRP IGT Notification Second Half of Year 2 (SFY23)

From: Sherri Powell <sherrip@dhcg.com>

To: Alma Melendez (amelendez@dimmitregional.com)
<amelendez@dimmitregional.com>, Amanda Futch (Afutch@seymourtexas.net)
<Afutch@seymourtexas.net>, Antoinette Sehon (antoinettes@bmhd.org)
<antoinettes@bmhd.org>, April Guynes (aguynes@permianregional.com)
<aguynes@permianregional.com>, Belinda Hinojosa(bhinojosa@wardmemorial.com)
<bhinojosa@wardmemorial.com>, Betsy Briscoe(bbriscoe@pcmhfs.com)
<bbriscoe@pcmhfs.com>, Blake Fitzgearld(blakefitzgearld@hchd.net)
<blakefitzgearld@hchd.net>, Bob Lonis(blonis@grahamrmc.com)
<blonis@grahamrmc.com>, Bob Pascasio(rpascasio@nrhd.org) <rpascasio@nrhd.org>,
Bomi Bharucha(bbharucha@rchd.care) <bbharucha@rchd.care>, Bonnie
Blevins(BBlevins@fchtexas.com) <BBlevins@fchtexas.com>, Brenda
McKinney(bmckinney@rchd.care) <bmckinney@rchd.care>, Brian
Lady(brian.lady@conchoch.com) <brian.lady@conchoch.com>, Brian
Roland(broland@smhtx.com) <broland@smhtx.com>, Caleb
White(caleb@fishercountyhospital.com) <caleb@fishercountyhospital.com>,
ChariceCole (charice.finch@newlighthealthcare.com)
<charice.finch@newlighthealthcare.com>, Chris Badgett(cfo@sonora-hospital.org)
<cfo@sonora-hospital.org>, Christy Francis(christy@hchdst.org) <christy@hchdst.org>,
Chuck Cave(ccave@wghospital.com) <ccave@wghospital.com>, Cindy
Goldsmith(cgoldsmith@olneyhh.com) <cgoldsmith@olneyhh.com>, Claudia
Falcon(claudia.falcon@vvrmc.org) <claudia.falcon@vvrmc.org>, Collin
Mclarty(cmlarty@ych.us) <mclarty@ych.us>, Connie Flores (cbitonel@mchd.net)
<cbitonel@mchcl.rn-t>, Craig Morse (cmorse@wardmemorial.com)
<cmorse@warcdmemorial.com>, Crystal Molina (cmolina@hmhhealth.org)
<cmolina@hmhhe "h.org>, Daniel Ibarra (dibarra@cranememorial.org)
<dibarra@cranem~morial.org>, David Smith(David.Smith@newlighthealthcare.com)
<David.Smith@ne 'ighthealthcare.com>, Debbie Beck (dbeck@oghtx.com)
<dbeck@oghtx.corm>, Debbie Glassey(DebbieG@parkviewhosp.org)
<DebbieG@parkviewhosp.org>, Debra Haehn(dhaehn@ccmhospital.com)
<dhaehn@ccmhospital.com>, Dennis Thomas(dennis.thomas@hcmhosp.com)
<dennis.thom~a< " ~mhosp.com>, Dianne Yeager(dyeager@cranememorial.org)
<dyeager@crannr -morial.org>, Doug Dippel(douglasd@rpmbh.net)
<douglasd@rpnh." :t>, Elaine Thomas (ethomas@nrhd.org) <ethomas@nrhd.org>,
Elizabeth Miller (1 ler@hmhhealth.org) <emiller@hmhhealth.org>, Ella Helms
(cmh.ehelmsicoa  llhospital.com) <cmh.ehelms@cogdellhospital.com>, Emilee
Stratton(estr=tion¢ ~hildresshospital.com) <estratton@childresshospital.com>,

FrankBeaman (53¢ 'man@fchtexas.com) <FBeaman@fchtexas.com>, Gayla
Quillin(gquillin©porermedicalcenter.com) <gquillin@parmermedicalcenter.com>,
Ginnie Holmes {1+ 2.holmes@electrahospital.com)

<ginnie.holm~~ - ~trahospital.com>, Heather Mangeot (HMangeot02@ghcus.com)
<HMangeot(" .+ s.com>, Holly Holcomb - (hholcomb@childresshospital.com)
<hholcomb@ "1« :shospital.com>, Jace Henderson (jaceh@parkviewhosp.org)
<jaceh@parl /i~ =p.org>, Jacob Davis (jdavis@bradyhospital.com)

<jdavis@bra:" "~ al.com>, Jason Menefee (jmenefee@mchdtx.net)
<jmenefee@ =~ .net>, Jeff Turner (jturner@mchd.net) <jturner@mchd.net>,
Jennifer Cox (i~ v "chdst.org) <jcox@hchdst.org>, Jim
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Horton(jhorton@rankincountyhospital.org) <jhorton@rankincountyhospital.org>, JoBeth
Smith (jsmith@medicalartshospital.org) <jsmith@medicalartshospital.org>, Joe Wright
(joe.wright@emhd.org) <joe.wright@emhd.org>, John Everett
(cmh.jeverett@cogdellhospital.com) <cmh.jeverett@cogdellhospital.com>, John
Graves(jgraves@dimmitregional.com) <jgraves@dimmitregional.com>, John
Hughson(John.Hughson@myfrh.com) <John.Hughson@myfrh.com>, John
Sharp(jsharp@mchd.net) <jsharp@mchd.net>, Jonathan
Bailey(jonathanbailey@hchd.net) <jonathanbailey@hchd.net>, Jonathon
Voelkel(jonathon.voelkel@reaganhealth.com) <jonathon.voelkel@reaganhealth.com>,
Kacey Schniederjan (kaceys@dhchd.org) <kaceys@dhchd.org>, Keith
Butler(kbutler@igh-hospital.com) <kbutler@igh-hospital.com>, Kevin
Mulvany(kevin.mulvany@myfrh.com) <kevin.mulvany@myfrh.com>, Kim
Lee(KLee@fchtexas.com) <KLee@fchtexas.com>, Kirby
Gober(kgober@throckmortonhospital.com) <kgober@throckmortonhospital.com>,
KodyKitchens (kkitchens@cochranmemorial.com) <kkitchens@cochranmemorial.com>,
Kyle Lee (kyle.lee@stonewallhospital.org) <kyle.lee@stonewallhospital.org>, Ladonna
Tuggle (Ituggle@ppgh.com) <ltuggle@ppgh.com>, Larry

Gray(lgray@s -minolehospitaldistrict.com) <lgray@seminolehospitaldistrict.com>, Laura
Case (laura.c: ‘civcchdonline.com) <laura.case@cchdonline.com>, LeanneMartinez
(Imartinez@fi-iercountyhospital.com) <Imartinez@fishercountyhospital.com>, Leroy
Schaffner(LSc ~{iner@oghtx.com) <LSchaffner@oghtx.com>, Leslie

Hardin(lhardir -~ =eymourtexas.net) <lhardin@seymourtexas.net>, Letha
Stokes(Istokes merdicalartshospital.org) <Istokes@medicalartshospital.org>, Leticia Fox
(ffox@wcmh.niot) <lfox@wemh.net>, Leticia
Rodriguez(LRciriguez@wardmemorial.com) <LRodriguez@wardmemorial.com>, Lew

Robbins(Lewi-. ! ins@stonewallhospital.org)

<Lewis.Robt" < onewallhospital.org>, Linda Walker (linda.walker@vvrmc.org)
<linda.walke: ~rmc.org>, LisaFelkins (lisa.felkins@vvrmc.org)

<lisa.felkins¢ - ic.org>, Lisa Medovich(Imedovich@petersonrmc.com)
<lmedovich@  <onrmc.com>, Lissa Myers(lissa.myers@knoxhospital.org)
<lissa.myers:  ~hospital.org>, Liz McMullen(liz.mcmullen@smhtx.com)
<liz.mcmuller  “mhtx.com>, Lorenzo Serrano(lserrano@wcmh.net)
<lserrano@v. - ".ret>, Maggie Ramon(mgramon@cochranmemorial.com)
<mgramon@ ~tr nmemorial.com>, MarkHuffington

(mhuffington - n irickhealth.org) <mhuffington@hendrickhealth.org>, Matt
Gilbert(matt¢  ‘i1ilbertconsulting.com) <matt@mattgilbertconsulting.com>,
MayraHerrer: - 7a.Herrera@vvrmc.org) <Mayra.Herrera@vvrmc.org>, Megan
Cody(megan 'rredmanagementcorp.com)

<megan@pr: 'managementcorp.com>, Melanie Lozano

(Melanie.Loz: -nnchoch.com) <Melanie.Lozano@conchoch.com>, Melissa Wilson
(mwilson@di 'gional.com) <mwilson@dimmitregional.com>, Michael Ruff

s
(michael.ruff" . /f-1.com) <michael.ruff@myfrh.com>, MichelleGafford
(mgafford@: e countyhospital.com) <magafford@mitchellcountyhospital.com>,
Michelle Ster "+ 'avens@hmhhealth.org) <mstevens@hmhhealth.org>, Mike
Huff(mhuff@ ' h.com) <mhuff@olneyhh.com>, Morgan
Mason(mma: >rmianregional.com) <mmason@permianregional.com>, Nancy
Cooke(ncook “tinch.org) <ncooke@martinch.org>, Nathan
Flood(nathar ncchdonline.com) <nathan.flood@cchdonline.com>, NeliaHernandez
(nhernandez - ospital.com) <nhernandez@igh-hospital.com>, PamGonzales
(pgonzales@ - “h.com) <pgonzales@ansongh.com>, Rebecca
McCain(rebe v ~ain@electrahospital.com) <rebecca.mccain@electrahospital.com>,
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Rebecca Ureta (rureta@pcmhfs.com) <rureta@pcmhfs.com>, Renae
Thomas(renae.thomas@reganhealth.com) <renae.thomas@reganhealth.com>, Renae
Thomas(renaet@dhchd.org) <renaet@dhchd.org>, Rhett Fricke (rhettf@bmhd.org)
<rhettf@bmhd.org>, Rhonda Guelker (rhonda@rpmh.net) <rhonda@rpmh.net>,
Robbie Dewberry (rdewberry@mitchellcountyhospital.com)
<rdewberry@mitchellcountyhospital.com>, Ron Hunt (ron.hunt@emhd.org)
<ron.hunt@emhd.org>, Ross Korkmas (RKORKMAS@ppgh.com)
<RKORKMAS@ppgh.com>, Shane Kernell (shane.kernell@grahamrmc.com)
<shane.kernell@grahamrmc.com>, Staci Wetz (StaciWetz@shannonhealth.org)
<StaciWetz@shannonhealth.org>, Stasha Siegert (ss_siegert@olneyhh.com)
<ss_siegert@r!neyhh.com>, StephenKuehler (knoxhospital@srcaccess.net)
<knoxhospita!@srcaccess.net>, SuannParrish (sparrish@ych.us) <sparrish@ych.us>,
Terri Contrerac(te.contreras@umhtx.org) <te.contreras@umhtx.org>, Tim
Jones(timjone<@bradyhospital.com) <timjones@bradyhospital.com>, Tom Siemers -
(tsiemers@wnhospital.com) <tsiemers@wghospital.com>, Tonya
Glisan(tglisantmartinch.org) <tglisan@martinch.org>, Traci
Anderson(tancierson@rankincountyhospital.org)

<tanderson( - nkincountyhospital.org>, Tracy Atwood (tracy@sghtexas.com)
<tracy@sgh' as.com>, Tracy Betts(tracy.betts@hcmhosp.com)

<tracy.betts: cmhosp.com>, Vicky Hopkins(vhopkins@seminolehospitaldistrict.com)
<vhopkins@: ninolehospitaldistrict.com>, Vicky Woodfin(VWoodfin@wghospital.com)
<VWoodfin@ * jhospital.com>, Wiley Fires(wfires@msn.com) <wfires@msn.com>,
William Whic - n (wwhiddon@ppgh.com) <wwhiddon@ppgh.com>

Cc: Mark Ha ‘s <markh@dhcg.com>, Jake Underbrink <underbrink@gl-law.com>,
Sharon Blue - lue@gl-law.com>

Date: Thurc 7, 11/03/2022 3:45 PM

Good afternoo,

Attached is the © T schedule from HHSC with the IGT amounts due in Column AR of the “CHIRP Payment

Calc” tab.

Please note thn! '1HSC’s official IGT submission deadline is November 17th. However, to ensure we have
all the informati- 1 needed to complete/submit a separate MRSA West region-wide CHIRP SDA Allocation
Form before tt ' "11SC deadline, we are requesting that you complete your IGT submission no later than

noon on Wed., ' -vember 16th. Below are the detailed instructions for completing the IGTs submissions

for the CHIRP ©  IGT. If you have any questions or need assistance, please reach out to one of the MRSA
West Region Ci'acts and we will respond as soon as we can.

The amount thi! needs to be submitted into TexNet for all entities is in Column AR of the “CHIRP
Payment Calc”

6th

1. Please e 'r your IGTs into TexNet no later than noon on Wednesday, November 16" (and specify

a settler: 't date of November 18, 2022).

e You - 1 enter your IGT into TexNet earlier and the funds will not be drawn down until the

sett ont date.

e You - .atsmiact "CHIRP Amount” in TexNet when you enter your IGT. If you are submitting for
mor "han one facility, you may combine the amounts into one submission.

e You »tsave ascreen shot/PDF copy of the IGT confirmation/trace sheet before logging out
of Tt et.

e Ifyr - -csubmitting an IGT for multiple hospitals in the same SDA, you may submit one lump
surt 7 thiot covers all the hospitals supported by the IGT.
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¢ If you are submitting an IGT for hospitals in multiple SDAs, you must submit a separate IGT and
allocation form for each SDA.

1. Complete the attached IGT Allocation Form

* You must enter the name of the government entity, Trace Number, and IGT amounts
* You must also specify whether the IGT is for hospitals located in MRSA West or hospitals in a
different SDA.

1. Submit the completed IGT Allocation Form and screen shot/PDF copy of the IGT
confirmation/trace sheet to HHSC at HHSCPFDCHIRPPayments@hhs.texas.govand Cc

the contar's belnw,

e Your cr*hmission email to HHSC must include two contacts and their phone numbers and email
addrec- s, <hould HHSC have any questions regarding the TexNet received.
e Pleas: “c the following individuals on your submission email to HHSC:

Mark Havins, markh@dhcg.com;

“erri ©anfield Powell, sherrip@dheg.com;
{oke Uinderbrink, underbrink@gl-law.com;
“aran Mue, blue@gl-law.com

Thank you,

“herri Stanfield Powell

;mw”r “~covery HealthCare
 ~nsulting Group

» .| bt (806)370-3811
e ! w: dhcg.com e: sherrip@dhcg.com

@Texas Hea''h and Human Services

ﬁBlue Gradic: °

Com rechensive Hospital Increase
Rein "ursement Program IGT

Notif ~~"ion Second Half of Year 2
(SFY

HHSC i< ~nviding notification of the second half Intergovernmental

Transfer. (¢, ) call for the Comprchensive Hospital Increase
Reimbur: ~m~nt Program (CHIRP) Year 2.
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The IGT amounts can be found in column AR on the “"CHIRP Payment
, . Calc” tab of the Second Half Year 2 Suggested IGT file. This file has
been upcnted today, November 2, 2022, and can be found under
Suggest~d IGT — SFY 2023 on the Provider Finance CHIRP website.

e The IGT must be entered into TexNet no later than close of

busness November 17, 2022 with a settlement date of November
18, 2022.

« Thi= settlement date is non-negotiable.
« The “1r's nced to be placed in the "CHIRP" Bucket.

Please t* ~sf~r funds through TexNet (instructions are available here),
and senc an email with a screen shot or PDF of the confirmation/trace

sheetto ¢ yments Team.
Disclaimer
WARNING: Thix mail comes from outside the Clay County email system. Computer viruses can be transmitted via
email. You should "= T 'ick links or open attachments unless you are sure of the validity of this email.
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